
 

HOUSING RESOURCE LINKS 
 

 

 

 

RENTAL ASSISTANCE: 
 

⚫ RENTAL ASSISTANCE PROVIDERS FOR JOHNSON COUNTY  

⚫ TEXAS PROJECT ACCESS HOUSING VOUCHER PROGRAM 

⚫ SALVATION ARMY, CLEBURNE (817) 558-1296 

⚫ NORTH TEXAS VETERANS' INITIATIVE (214) 372-8822 

(WILL ASSIST WITH MOVE-IN FEES AND DEPOSITS. MUST BE ENROLLED IN HUD/VASH) 

⚫ COIN (COMBATANTS OVERCOMING INCOME NEEDS) (817) 569-9008  
(ONE TIME ASSISTANCE FOR COMBAT VETERANS ONLY) 

⚫ TEXAS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES (817) 598-5700  
(WILL PROVIDE NON-EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE FOR UP TO 24 MONTHS FOR HOUSEHOLDS ACTIVELY 

PARTICIPATING IN A SELF-SUFFICIENCY PROGRAM) 

⚫ MANSFIELD MISSION CENTER- SENIOR SUPPORT (817) 473-6650 

(WILL PAY A PORTION OF RENT/UTILITIES FOR SENIORS LIVING IN THE MANSFIELD ISD AREA) 

⚫ Texas VFW Foundation (512) 834-8535                      

(FOR VETERANS AND/OR CURRENT MEMBER IN THE U.S. ARMED FORCES) 

⚫ TEXAS RENTAL RELIEF (833) 989-7368       

 

SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCE ASSISTANCE: 

⚫ ENDEAVORS HOUSING ASSISTANCE (210) 431-6466       
(HOMELESSNESS PREVENTION SERVICES FOR VETERANS WHO ARE HOMELESS OR HAVE/HAD AN 

EVICTION NOTICE) (INCOME MUSE BE AT OR BELOW 80% OF THE AREA MEDIAN INCOME) 

 

 

AFFORDABLE RENTAL HOUSING: 
 

⚫ NCT ADRC AFFORDABLE HOUSING INVENTORY DOWNLOAD 

⚫ CITY OF CLEBURNE HOUSING DEPARTMENT (817) 645-0937 

(SEARCH BY CITY, COUNTY OR ZIP CODE)  

 

HOMEBUYER ASSISTANCE: 
 

⚫ NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION  

⚫ USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT (254) 582-7328 Ext. 4  

⚫ TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY AFFAIRS (800) 792-1119  

⚫ COIN (COMBATANTS OVERCOMING INCOME NEEDS) (817) 569-9008  
(ONE TIME ASSISTANCE FOR COMBAT VETERANS ONLY) 

JOHNSON COUNTY HOUSING RESOURCE LINKS: 

http://hrc-ic.tdhca.state.tx.us/hrc/GetAssistanceProviders.m?assistanceType=TBRA&city=&county=JOHNSON&Search=Find+Help
http://www.tdhca.state.tx.us/section-8/project-access/index.htm
http://www.salvationarmytexas.org/
http://www.ntvii.org/application.html
http://www.clcinc.org/vet.html
https://txns.org/rental-assistance/
https://mansfieldmissioncenter.squarespace.com/access-ability
https://www.texasvfw.org/foundation
https://texasrentrelief.com/
https://endeavors.org/about-us/
http://ntads.net/NCT-ADRC/Housing_Navigation/NCT_ADRC_Housing_Spreadsheet.xls
http://www.cleburne.net/151/Housing-Assistance
http://www.ncthousing.com/firsttime/
https://www.rd.usda.gov/tx
http://www.tdhca.state.tx.us/homeownership/fthb/down-payment-assistance.htm
http://www.clcinc.org/vet.html


LAST UPDATE: 6/23/2021 

 

HOME REPAIR AND/OR ACCESSIBILITY MODIFICATION ASSISTANCE: 
 

⚫ HOME REPAIR ASSISTANCE PROVIDERS FOR JOHNSON COUNTY 

⚫ TEXAS RAMP PROJECT (214) 675-1230  
(MUST BE REFERRED BY A SERVICE PROVIDER) 

⚫ CHRISTMAS IN ACTION   (817) 774-2022  

⚫ TRINITY HABITAT FOR HUMANITY (817) 926-9219  
(SERVING RESIDENTS LIVING IN JOHNSON, PARKER, TARRANT, AND WISE COUNTIES) 

• FRIENDS OF MAN (303) 798-2342 
(LOW INCOME- INDIVIDUALS MUST ALSO HAVE A REFERRING PROFESSIONAL) 

 

UTILITY BILL ASSISTANCE: 
 

⚫ UTILITY BILL ASSISTANCE PROVIDERS FOR JOHNSON COUNTY 

⚫ MANSFIELD MISSION CENTER- SENIOR SUPPORT (817) 473-6650  
(WILL PAY A PORTION OF RENT/UTILITIES FOR SENIORS LIVING IN THE MANSFIELD ISD AREA) 

⚫ SALVATION ARMY, CLEBURNE (817) 558-1296  

⚫ YOUR HARVEST HOUSE (817) 295-6252  
(ASSISTANCE AVAILABLE ONCE EVERY 12 MONTHS. LIMITED ASSISTANCE AVAILABLE.) 

⚫ HENDERSON STREET BAPTIST CHURCH  (817) 645-7881 

(LIMITED ASSISTANCE WITH UTILITIES. CHURCH MEMBERS PRIORITIZED, NO ASSISTANCE WITH 

DISCONNECTED UTILITIES, ASSISTANCE LIMITED TO ONCE EVERY SIX MONTHS ONLY) 

⚫ NORTH TEXAS VETERANS' INITIATIVE (214) 372-8822 

(WILL ASSIST FOR 1-3 MONTHS. MUST BE ENROLLED IN HUD/VASH) 

⚫ TEXAS NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES (CEAP PROVIDER) (817) 598-5700  

⚫ Texas VFW Foundation (512) 834-8535                      

(FOR VETERANS AND/OR CURRENT MEMBER IN THE U.S. ARMED FORCES) 

⚫ COIN (COMBATANTS OVERCOMING INCOME NEEDS) (817) 569-9008  
(ONE TIME ASSISTANCE FOR COMBAT VETERANS ONLY) 

 

 

WEATHERIZATION ASSISTANCE: 
 

⚫ WEATHERIZATION ASSISTANCE PROVIDERS FOR JOHNSON COUNTY 

⚫ WEATHERIZATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (254) 756-0954  

⚫ TRINITY HABITAT FOR HUMANITY (817) 926-9219  

• EOAC (254) 753-0331              
(ASSISTANCE FOR HOUSEHOLDS RECEIVING TANF OR SSI AND AT 200% OF FEDERAL POVERTY 

GUIDELINES) 

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT NEEDS: 

• FRIENDS OF MAN (303) 798-2342 
(LOW INCOME- INDIVIDUALS MUST ALSO HAVE A REFERRING PROFESSIONAL) 

 
If you are aware of resources we have not listed, please email the resource to us at   

marty@ntads.net so we can add it to this list.  

 

LAST UPDATED 6/23/2021 

http://hrc-ic.tdhca.state.tx.us/hrc/GetAssistanceProviders.m?assistanceType=REPAIR&city=&county=JOHNSON&Search=Find+Help
http://www.texasramps.org/
https://www.christmasinaction.com/
https://trinityhabitat.org/
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https://www.friendsofman.org/
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https://www.texasvfw.org/foundation
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